

**CONTRACTS AND AMENDMENTS**  
**October 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021**

New Contracts Executed			
Description	Vendor	Amendment Total	Total Contract Amount
Freeway Service Patrol FY21-22 (SAFE)	EL DORADO COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMM	\$	42,750.00
Freeway Service Patrol FY21-22 (SAFE)	CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL	\$	6,250.00
Pass thru to SJCOG for TDM/511/FSP Admin (SAFE)	SAN JOAQUIN COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS	\$	357,000.00
Gavin Park Modernization Project (Comm Design grant)	CITY OF MARYSVILLE	\$	100,000.00
City of Roseville REAP and Civic Lab Project	CITY OF ROSEVILLE	\$	300,000.00
REAP Round 2 Non Competitive Award	CITY OF WHEATLAND	\$	40,000.00
Daysim Update for 2024 MTP/SCS	RESOURCE SYSTEMS GROUP, INC	\$	99,031.04
REAP 2 Civic Lab City of Placerville	ESP - CITY OF PLACERVILLE REAP	\$	100,000.00
REAP Round 2 Non Competitive Award	COUNTY OF EL DORADO	\$	90,000.00
Safe Routes to School Pilot with San Juan Unified School District	WALKSacramento	\$	51,590.54
Main Street Feasibility Study (Comm Design grant)	CITY OF WOODLAND	\$	100,000.00
Sacramento Regional Emergency Preparedness Plan	WSP USA, INC.	\$	230,000.00
2021 TDA Triennial Performance Audit	MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL, INC.	\$	230,199.00
REAP Round 2 Non Competitive Award	CITY OF MARYSVILLE	\$	40,000.00
Marysville - REAP competitive grant	CITY OF MARYSVILLE & AECOM Technical Svc	\$	450,000.00
REAP Round 2 Non Competitive Award	CITY OF LINCOLN	\$	90,000.00
Project Performance Assessment Tool Update	VERTIGIS NORTH AMERICA LTD.	\$	99,825.00
Folsom- competitive REAP w Ascent	CITY OF FOLSOM	\$	575,000.00
Amendments Executed			
Transit Asset Management SaaS (Amendment #2)	THING TECH	\$ 53,640.00	\$ 107,280.00

\*Please note that all amounts reflect the total value of the overall contract could reflect multiple years in the amount total.

**CONTRACTS AND AMENDMENTS**  
**January 1, 2022 through March 31, 2022**

New Contracts Executed			
Description	Vendor	Amendment Total	Total Contract Amount
2022 "May is Bike Month" Campaign	SACRAMENTO AREA BICYCLE ADVOCATE (SABA)	\$	99,286.00
Consultant services for DOT RAISE grant proposal	SUSTAINABLE STRATEGIES DC	\$	15,000.00
Executive Director Review Appraisal Process	LEADING RESOURCES, INC.	\$	18,400.00
REAP Round 2 Non Competitive Award	CITY OF COLFAX	\$	40,000.00
REAP Round 2 Non Competitive Award	CITY OF DAVIS	\$	65,000.00
REAP Round 2 Non Competitive Award	CITY OF DAVIS	\$	150,000.00
REAP Round 2 Non Competitive Award	CITY OF FOLSOM	\$	90,000.00
REAP Round 2 Non Competitive Award	CITY OF ISLETON	\$	40,000.00
REAP Round 2 Non Competitive Award	CITY OF LIVE OAK	\$	40,000.00
REAP Round 2 Non Competitive Award	CITY OF WOODLAND	\$	65,000.00
REAP Round 2 Non Competitive Award	CITY OF WOODLAND	\$	234,750.00
REAP Round 2 Non Competitive Award	COUNTY OF PLACER - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT RESOURCE AGENCY	\$	140,000.00
REAP Round 2 Non Competitive Award	SUTTER COUNTY	\$	40,000.00
REAP Round 2 Non Competitive Award	YOLO COUNTY	\$	40,000.00
REAP Round 2 Non Competitive Award	YUBA COUNTY	\$	65,000.00
REAP Round 2 Non Competitive Award - Yuba City	CASCADIA PARTNERS LLC	\$	100,000.00
REAP Competitive Placer Co	COUNTY OF PLACER - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT RESOURCE AGENCY	\$	197,000.00
Regional High Resolution Aerial Imagery Collection Project	DIGITAL MAPPING INC.	\$	309,441.00
REI Listening Sessions and REI Plan Dev & Implementation	VENTURE WITH PURPOSE LLC	\$	51,350.00
Speaker for Board Meeting, Public Workshop, and Regional Tour	STRONG TOWNS	\$	10,000.00
Amendments Executed			
General/Legal Counsel Services (Amendment #2)	SLOAN SAKAI YEUNG & WONG	\$ 265,200.00	\$ 1,274,100.00
Bike Share Data Dashboard (Amendment #2)	RIDE REPORT	\$ 15,665.89	\$ 25,165.89
I.T. Support & Help Desk Outsourcing Agreement	NETWORK DEISGN ASSOCIATES	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
REAP Technical Assistance with AB 686 Compliance (Amendment #3)	ASCENT ENVIRONMENTAL	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 170,742.00
State Advocacy Services (Amendment #5)	KP PUBLIC AFFAIRS	\$ 121,900.00	\$ 394,250.00
Transit Asset Software (Amendment #2)	THING TECH	\$ 53,640.00	\$ 107,280.00
Downtown Transit Intergation Study (Amendment #1)	ARUP US INC.	Time Extension only	
Federal Advocacy Services	CAPITOL TRANSPORTATION CONSULTING	Time Extension only	
Federal Advocacy Services	PAVLUCHUK & ASSOCIATES	Time Extension only	
Paseo Park Project MOU - SMF	CITY OF WINTERS	Time Extension only	
REAP Round 2 Non-Competitive Award	TOWN OF LOOMIS	Time Extension only	
SSCP2 Long Lead Time Equipment and Materials Project (Amendment #4)	SACRAMENTO REGIONAL TRANSIT	Time Extension only	
TIP Yuba-Sutter project (Amendment #1)	APPLIED DEVELOPMENT ECONOMICS, INC.	Time Extension only	
Youth Leadership Academy MOU	PRO YOUTH & FAMILIES		-

\*Please note that all amounts reflect the total value of the overall contract could reflect multiple years in the amount total.

**CONTRACTS AND AMENDMENTS**  
**April 1, 2022 through June 30, 2022**

New Contracts Executed			
Description	Vendor	Amendment Total	Total Contract Amount
Master On-Call Services Agreements for Planning and Technical Assistance - Category 10 - Grant Writing	AECOM		\$ 500,000.00
	MARK THOMAS & COMPANY		\$ 500,000.00
	-----		
Master On-Call Services Agreements for Planning and Technical Assistance - Category 6 - Comprehensive and Technical Planning	AECOM		\$ 650,000.00
	ASCENT ENVIRONMENTAL		\$ 650,000.00
	MARK THOMAS & COMPANY		\$ 650,000.00
	-----		
Master On-Call Services Agreements for Planning and Technical Assistance - Category 9 - Environment and Resilience	AECOM		\$ 500,000.00
	ASCENT ENVIRONMENTAL		\$ 500,000.00
	-----		
Board of Directors Tour	FEHR & PEERS		\$ 9,900.00
Brand Identify Design	NICELY MADE, LLC		\$ 18,750.00
REAP Round 2 Non Competitive Award	CITY OF ELK GROVE & CASCADIA		\$ 140,000.00
REAP Round 2 Non Competitive Award	CITY OF GALT		\$ 65,000.00
REAP Round 2 Non Competitive Award	CITY OF WINTERS		\$ 40,000.00
REAP Round 2 Non Competitive Award - Placerville	AECOM		\$ 40,000.00
Regional Transit Study	JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP, INC		\$ 649,640.00
Return to Work.Transit Study	VALLEY VISION, INC.		\$ 46,550.00
StreetSaver License	METROPOLITAN TRANS COMM		\$ 150,120.00
Sutter County Truck Parking Siting Study (SMF)	SUTTER COUNTY		\$ 100,000.00
Subscription Maintance for Big Data Services	REPLICA, INC. dba SIDEWALK LABS		\$ 9,500.00
Amendments Executed			
Crop Grant (Amendment #1)	VALLEY VISION, INC.	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 145,500.00
Federal Advocacy Services (Amendment #2)	PAVLUCHUK & ASSOCIATES	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
Federal Advocacy Services (Amendment #2)	Capitol Transportation Consulting	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
DaySim Annual Software Maintenance Agreement (Amendment #3)	RESOURCE SYSTEMS GROUP, INC.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
Master Professional Services Agreement (REAP)(Amendment #4)	ASCENT ENVIRONMENTAL	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 195,942.00
Ecocounter Equipment (Amendment #2)	ECOCOUNTER, INC.	Time Only Extension	
Sacramento GIS Cooperative Agreement (Amendment #1)	GIS COOPERATIVE MEMBERS	Add New member	
Mather Airport Land Use Compatiblity Plan (Amendment #2)	COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO	Time Only Extension	
Professional Services Agreement (Amendment #2)	STEER DAVIES & GLEAVE, INC.	Time Only Extension	
Subrecipient Agreement (Amendment #2)	CITY OF SACRAMENTO	SOP & Time Extension	
Mather Airport Land Use Compatiblity Plan (Amendment #4)	ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Time Only Extension	
Safe Routes to School Project with SJUSD extension	WALKSACRAMENTO	Time Only Extension	

\*Please note that all amounts reflect the total value of the overall contract could reflect multiple years in the amount total.

**CONTRACTS AND AMENDMENTS**  
**July 1, 2022 through September 30, 2022**

New Contracts Executed or Anticipated			
Description	Vendor	Amendment Total	Total Contract Amount
Accessibility Tool Agreement	Resource Systems Group, Inc.	\$	59,998.88
Agreement for Advisory Panel Services	Urban Land Institute	\$ -	\$ 135,000.00
Bike Share Technical Expert and Consultant Services	Steer Davies & Gleave, Inc.	\$	25,000.00
Connect Card and Bike Share Consultant Services	Law Offices of Kirk Trost	\$	30,000.00
Master On-Call Services Agreements for Planning and Technical Assistance - Category 1 - Regional Transit Planning & Implementation	Arup US, Inc	\$	550,000.00
	Cambridge Systematics, Inc.	\$	550,000.00
	Mott MacDonald Group, Inc.	\$	550,000.00
	Nelson/Nygaard Consulting Associates, Inc.	\$	550,000.00
	WSP	\$	550,000.00
Master On-Call Services Agreements for Planning and Technical Assistance - Category 2 - Transportation Planning and Implementation)	Arup US, Inc	\$	650,000.00
	Cambridge Systematics, Inc.	\$	650,000.00
	Mott MacDonald Group, Inc.	\$	650,000.00
	Nelson/Nygaard Consulting Associates, Inc.	\$	650,000.00
	WSP	\$	650,000.00
Master On-Call Services Agreements for Planning and Technical Assistance - Category 3 -Transportation Program Development and Administration	Fehr & Peers	\$	500,000.00
	Mott MacDonald Group, Inc.	\$	500,000.00
	Nelson/Nygaard Consulting Associates, Inc.	\$	500,000.00
	Steer Davies and Gleave, Inc.	\$	500,000.00
	WSP	\$	500,000.00
Master On-Call Services Agreements for Planning and Technical Assistance - Category 4 - Regional Freeway and Highway Planning and Implementation	C&M Associates, Inc.	\$	650,000.00
	Cambridge Systematics, Inc.	\$	650,000.00
	Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.	\$	650,000.00
	Mott MacDonald Group, Inc.	\$	650,000.00
	WSP	\$	650,000.00
Master On-Call Services Agreements for Planning and Technical Assistance - Category 5 - Data Collection and Modeling Support	DKS Associates	\$	500,000.00
	Fehr & Peers	\$	500,000.00
	Mott MacDonald Group, Inc.	\$	500,000.00
	Resource Systems Group, Inc.	\$	500,000.00
	Steer Davies and Gleave, Inc.	\$	500,000.00

\*Please note that all amounts reflect the total value of the overall contract could reflect multiple years in the amount total.

**CONTRACTS AND AMENDMENTS**  
**July 1, 2022 through September 30, 2022**

New Contracts Executed or Anticipated			
Description	Vendor	Amendment Total	Total Contract Amount
Master On-Call Services Agreements for Planning and Technical Assistance - Category 6 - Comprehensive and Technical Planning	Cascadia Partners, LLC		\$ 650,000.00
	Opticos Design		\$ 650,000.00
Master On-Call Services Agreements for Planning and Technical Assistance - Category 7 -Engagement & Outreach	DKS Associates		\$ 500,000.00
	Guidehouse, Inc.		\$ 500,000.00
	Opticos Design		\$ 500,000.00
Master On-Call Services Agreements for Planning and Technical Assistance - Category 8 - Economic & Real Estate Analysis	BAE Urban Economics, Inc.		\$ 500,000.00
	Cascadia Partners, LLC		\$ 500,000.00
	Civilis Consultants		\$ 500,000.00
	Economic Consultants Oregon Ltd.		\$ 500,000.00
	Urban Design 4 Health		\$ 500,000.00
Master On-Call Services Agreements for Planning and Technical Assistance - Category 9 - Environment and Resilience	Arup US, Inc.		\$ 500,000.00
	Fehr & Peers		\$ 500,000.00
	WSP		\$ 500,000.00
REAP MOU	Yuba City/Opticos Design, Inc.		\$ 65,000.00
Ride Share Dashboard Agreement	Knock Software, Inc. dba Ride Report		\$ 45,000.00
SMF Community Design Grant	City of Istleton		\$ 100,000.00
SMF Community Design Grant	City of Wheatland		\$ 100,000.00
Subrecipient Agreement for Truxel Bridge Concept and Feasibility Study	City of Sacramento		\$ 500,000.00
Subscription for NeoGov Software	NeoGov		\$ 38,769.97
Mini-RFP On Call Planning and Technical Assistance Services - Category 8 - Task Order 1 - Sensitivity Analysis	Pending Award - RFP #2021-08-Category5-TO1		\$ 60,000.00
Mini-RFP On Call Planning and Technical Assistance Services - Category 8 Task Order 1 - Blueprint for Health Indicators	Pending Award - RFP #2021-08-Category8-TO1		TBD
SMF Community Design Grant	Dynamic Planning + Science		TDB
State Advocacy RFP	Pending Award - RFP #2022-06		TBD
Engage, Empower, Implement Consultant (EEI)	Pending Award - RFP #2202-02		TBD
Transportation Pricing and Incentives Pilots (Joint Request for Proposals)	Pending Award - RFP #2022-04		TBD

\*Please note that all amounts reflect the total value of the overall contract could reflect multiple years in the amount total.

**CONTRACTS AND AMENDMENTS**  
**July 1, 2022 through September 30, 2022**

New Contracts Executed or Anticipated			
Description	Vendor	Amendment Total	Total Contract Amount
Website Design & Development Consultant	Pending Award - RFP #2022-03		TBD
On-Call Legal Services Agreement Category1 - General Counsel	Pending Award - RFP #2022-01		TBD
On-Call Legal Services Agreement Category 2 - Contracts Counsel	Pending Award - RFP #2022-01		TBD
On-Call Legal Services Agreement Category 3 - Labor and Employment Counsel	Pending Award - RFP #2022-01		TBD
On-Call Legal Services Agreement Category 4 - Environmental Counsel	Pending Award - RFP #2022-01		TBD
On-Call Legal Services Agreement Category 5 - Litigation Counsel	Pending Award - RFP #2022-01		TBD
Airport Land Use Commission On-Call Service Agreements	Pending Award - RFP #2202-05		TBD
Amendments Executed or Anticipated			
Legal Services Agreement(Amendment #3)	Sloan Sakai Yeung and Wong LLP	\$ 127,410.00	\$ 1,401,510.00
Sac Region 511 Website/Database Services Agreement (Extension)	Right Click Solutions dba Ride Amigos	TBD	TBD
Accessiblity Tool Agreement (Amendment #1)	Resource Systems Group, Inc.	TBD	TBD
Extension to Agreement	Castlerock Associates, Inc.	TBD	TBD

\*Please note that all amounts reflect the total value of the overall contract could reflect multiple years in the amount total.